

PRIVACY POLICY

Mesob Ethiopian Restaurant and Bar ABN 89 312 752 700

www.mesob.com.au

Mesob Ethiopian Restaurant and Bar ("we, "us", and "our") is a registered business in Melbourne, Australia. This Privacy Policy sets out how we may collect, store, use and disclose any personal information that you provide to us when using this website or that we collect directly from you. Your continued use of this website shows your unconditional consent to us collecting, storing, using, and disclosing your personal information in the manner set out below.

We are committed to ensuring that your personal information is protected. If we ask you to provide certain information by which you can be identified when using this website, it will only be used in accordance with this privacy policy and the Australian Privacy Principles set out in the Privacy Act. If you do not wish to provide personal information to us then you do not have to do so, but it may affect your use of this website or the products and services offered on it.

Collection of personal Information

When you visit this website we may collect different types of information such as personal information you knowingly choose to disclose and website use information such as non-personally identifiable information collected as you and others browse our Website.

Use of personal Information

Broadly speaking, we use personal information for purposes of administering our business activities, providing the services, to monitor the use of the service, our marketing and promotional efforts and improve our content and service offerings, and customise our site's content, layout, services and for other lawful purposes. These uses improve our site and better tailor it to meet your needs.

When you register for any of our services or newsletters you will provide us information about yourself. Information collected includes, but not limited to; email addresses, phone numbers, and names.

We may retain your information provided via registration or correspondence with us via these methods and constitutes a commercial relationship and implies consent for us to communicate with you regarding our services. Communication you may receive from us may include highlighting our services, special offers or promotions will include an opt out or unsubscribe option.

Similar to other commercial Websites, our Website utilises a standard technology called "cookies" and web server log files to collect information about how our Website is used. Information gathered through cookies and Web server logs may include the date and time of visits, the pages viewed, time spent at our Website, and the Websites visited just before and just after our Website.



Sharing Personal Information

We do not share, sell, lend or lease any of the information that uniquely identify a subscriber (such as email addresses or personal details) with anyone except to the extent it is necessary to process transactions or provide services such as delivery.

Links within our website

We are not responsible for the practices employed by Websites linked to or from our Web site or the information or content contained therein. Often links to other Websites are provided solely as pointers to information on topics that may be useful to the users of our Website.

Please remember that when you use a link to go from our Website to another website, our Privacy Policy is no longer in effect. You're browsing and interaction on any other website, including websites which have a link on our Website, is subject to that Website's own rules and policies. Please read over those rules and policies before proceeding.

Questions & Feedback

At any point you can contact us if you have any questions or feedback regarding our Privacy Policy. You can contact us on <u>hello@mesob.com.au</u> or via post to Management, Mesob Bar & Restaurant, 213 High St Northcote, Vic 3070. We will handle any communication in a fair and timely manner.

Changes to our Privacy Policy

Mesob Ethiopian Restaurant and Bar reserves the right to update or revise this Privacy Policy at any time. Changes to this Privacy Policy will take effect immediately once they are published on this website. If you continue to use this website or if you provide any personal information after we post changes to this Privacy Policy, this will indicate your acceptance of any such changes.